

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2550 OF 2005

M/s.Lallubhai Amichand Ltd.  
and others. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Slum Rehabilitation Authority  
and others. ... Respondents.

Murtaza Ali i/b. M/s.Law Charter  
for the petitioners.

Abhijeet Wagh i/b. Utangale & Co. for respondent No.1.

Ms.A.K.Savla for respondent No.3.

Milind More, AGP for respondent No.4.

**CORAL: F.I.REBELLO AND ANOOP MOHTA. JJ.**

**DATE : 17th November 2006.**

**P.C. :**

----

. Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable  
after three weeks.

. Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 waive service.

**(ANOOP MOHTA, J.)**

**(F.I.REBELLO, J.)**