

IN THE COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORIGINAL SIDE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2550 OF 2005

M/s.Lallubhai Amichand Ltd & Ors. ...Petitioners  
vs.  
Mumbai Metropolitan Region  
Development Authority and  
Ors. ...Respondents

-----

Mr.Mahendra Ghelani a/w. Mr.Dhawal Kenia  
i/by.M/s.Law Charter for the petitioners.  
Mr.Abhijeet Wag i/by.M/s. Utangale & Co.  
for respondent no.1.  
Mr.N.P.Pandit, AGP for respondent nos.3 and 4.  
Ms.P.A.Purandare for respondent no.5.

CORAM: J.N.PATEL, J.

S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATE ; 6TH FEBRUARY, 2007.

P.C :-

1. Our attention is drawn by the Learned counsel for the Petitioner to the fact that two identical petitions filed by the same Petitioner have been admitted by this court i.e. Writ Petition No. 3137 of 2004 and Writ Petition No.375 of 2005.

2. It is not in dispute that the subject matter of those two petitions is identical to the present petition and therefore we pass the following order :-

(i) Rule.

(ii) The respective learned counsel appearing for the respondents appear and waive service of notice of Rule. List this matter for final hearing on 28th November, 2007. Interim relief refused.

sd/-

(J.N.PATEL, J)

sd/-

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J)