

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3137 OF 2004**

M/s. Hubtown Limited & Ors ... Petitioners

V/s.

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development
Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2005

Ackruti City Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2550 OF 2005

M/s. Lallubhai Amichand Ltd & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Priyanka Chaddha & Ms. Avantika Kadapatti i/b MDP Legal for Petitioners in WP No.3137 of 2004 and WP No.375 of 2005.

Adv. Mahendra Ghelani a/w Adv. Runali S. i/b Law Charter for Petitioner in WP No.2550 of 2005.

Adv. Sarthak Utangale a/w Adv. Vedant Joshi i/b M/s. Utangale & Co. for Respondent /SRA.

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Adv. Devansh Shah i/b Vidhii Partners for Respondent MMRDA in WP No. 3137 of 2004 and WP No. 2550 of 2005.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd January 2025.

P.C. :

1) Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks time to peruse record and take instructions.

1.1) At his request, list the Petition on 'Final Hearing Board' for the week commencing from 13th January, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)