

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3137 OF 2004

M/s. Hubtown Limited And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2550 OF 2005

M/s. Lallubhai Amichand Ltd. And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2005

Ackruti City Ltd. And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Slum Rehabilitation Authority And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Salik Khan iby Law Charter for Petitioner in
WP/2550/2005.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv with Ms. S. Mohite with Mr. Yash
Dhruva with Mr. Harsh Sheth iby MDP Legal for Petitioner in
WP/3137/2004.

Mr. Saket Mone with Mr. Devansh Shah iby Vidhii Partners for
Respondent in WP/3137/2004 and WP/2550/2005.

Mr. Girish Utangle iby Utangle and Co for Res No 5

Mr. Milind More,ADD.GP for Res/State of Mah in

WP/3137/2004 and WP/2550/2005 with Mr. Vikrant Parshurami
AGP for State of Mah. In wp /3175/2005
Ms. K. H. Mastakar for Res no 6 BMC

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 17th February, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list the matter on final hearing board for the week commencing from 03/03/2025.

(ASSOCIATE)