

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3137 OF 2004

M/s. Hubtown Limited And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2550 OF 2005

M/s. Lallubhai Amichand Ltd. And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2005

Ackruti City Ltd. And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Slum Rehabilitation Authority And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Priyanka Chadda, Mr.
Harsh Sheth, Ms. Rajlaxmi Pawar i/b MDP Legal for Petitioner
in WP/3137/2004

Mr. Mahendra Ghelani a/w Ms. Runali Samgisakr, Mr.
Ashutosh Hasija i/b Law Charter for Petitioner in
WP/2550/2005

Mr. Girish Utangale a/w Sarthak Utangale, Mr. Vedant Joshi i/b
M/S. Utangale & Co for R. No. 1 SRA

Mr. Milind V. Move, Addl. G.P. for State in WP/3137/2004

Mr. Manish Upadhye, A.G.P. for State in WP/375/2005
Mr. Saket Mone a/w Ms. Srushti Thorat i/b Vidhi Partner for
Respondent No. 3 MMRDA
Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for R. No. 6 BMC

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : **11th July, 2025**

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 25/07/2025

(ASSOCIATE)