

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3137 OF 2004

M/s. Hubtown Ltd. & Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs
MMRDA & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.375 OF 2005
with
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6311 OF 2025

Akruti City Ltd. & Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs
Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2550 OF 2005

M/s. Lallubhai Amichand Ltd. & Ors. ...Petitioners
vs.
Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Anr. ...Respondents.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate with Mr. Yash Dhruva, Mr. Harsh Sheth, for Petitioners.

Mr. Saket More with Ms. Srushti Thorat i/b. Vidhi Partners, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Girish Utabgale, Sarthak Utangale i/b. Utangale & Co., for MMRDA.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. Govt. Pleader, for State.

Ms. K.H. Mastakar i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, for BMC.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 8 August 2025.

P.C.

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 10 October 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)