

Digitally
signed by
URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.04.17
19:27:46
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3137 OF 2004

M/S. Hubtown Limited and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development
Authority and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.375 OF 2005
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6311 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.375 OF 2005
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2550 OF 2005**

Ms. Priyanka Chhada a/w Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b MDP Legal, for the petitioners in WP/3137/2004.
Adv. Nizzica Pinto i/b M/s. Law Charter, for petitioner in WP/2550/2005.
Ms.Vaishali Ugale, for respondent-BMC.
Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP for the respondent-State in WP/3137/2004, WP/2550/2005.
Mr. Fatima Lakdawala, AGP for the respondent-State in WP/375/2005.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, not to be called out in this week.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)